
MEMORANDUM 
 

To:  Tallmadge Charter Township Planning Commission  
From:  Gregory L. Ransford, MPA 

Date:  November 5, 2024 
Re:  Proposed 2025 Meeting Schedule  
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 
In accordance with Section 2 of your Bylaws, below is a proposed meeting schedule of the 
Planning Commission for the 2025 calendar year. The schedule requires your approval or 
amendment and subsequent approval. It is important to note that the December meeting is 
the day after Christmas, if maintained.  
 
Tuesday, January 28 
Tuesday, February 25 
Tuesday, March 25 
Tuesday, April 22 
Tuesday, May 27 
Tuesday, June 24 
Tuesday, July 22 
Tuesday, August 26 
Tuesday, September 23 
Tuesday, October 28 
Tuesday, November 25 
Tuesday, December 23 
 
The proposed calendar is scheduled for your November 19, 2022 meeting. If you have any 
questions, please let us know. 

 
GLR 
Planner 
 
cc: Supervisor Bennett 
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